

TR Case No. 07 of 2024
CNR NO WBUD01003457-2024
J.O CODE WB00699

Order No.17

22.04.2025

Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for production, appearance, report and call for CD.

Accused Sk. Jakaria is produced from J.C through VC and remanded to J.C.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

CD is produced.

Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Sk. Jakaria. Subsequently, Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused not pressed the bail petition.

The day is adjourned.

To **14.05.2025** for production, appearance, report and call for CD.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge, I/C
1st Court, Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge, I/C
1st Court, Raiganj,U/Dinajpur