

TR Case No. 07 of 2024
CNR NO WBUD01003457-2024
J.O CODE WB01460

Order No.18
07.05.2025

Record is put up on the petition filed on behalf of the accused person Abdul Rashid.

One petition is filed on behalf of the accused person with a prayer to call for CD on the date fixed. Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

Heard. Perused the case record.

The record reveals that date has been fixed on 14.05.2025 and there is an order fixing 14.05.2025 to call for CD which was passed on 22.04.2025.

Accordingly, the prayer is considered and rejected, however, no cost is imposed.

To-date (**14.05.2025**) production, appearance, report and call for CD.

Ld. SPL PP is informed to ensure production of the CD on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be supplied to the Ld. Special PP for information and necessary action.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj,U/Dinajpur